

House \_\_\_\_\_ Amendment NO. \_\_\_\_\_

Offered By

1 AMEND Senate Committee Substitute for Senate Bill No. 224, Page 1, in the Title, Line 3, by  
2 deleting the words "eligibility criteria for reimbursements from the A+ schools program" and  
3 inserting in lieu thereof the word "education"; and  
4

5 Further amend said bill, Page 4, Section 160.454, Line 118, by inserting immediately after all of said  
6 line and section the following:  
7

8 "162.203. 1. Board members initially elected or appointed under section 162.291, 162.459,  
9 162.471, or 162.581 after August 28, 1993, in addition to the qualifications prescribed in those  
10 sections, shall successfully complete orientation and training requirements within one year of the  
11 date of the election or appointment. The orientation and training shall consist of at least sixteen  
12 hours with the cost of such training to be paid by the district.

13 2. All programs providing the orientation and training required under the provisions of this  
14 section shall be offered by a statewide association organized for the benefit of members of boards of  
15 education or be approved by the state board of education.

16 3. Any funding appropriated to the department of elementary and secondary education for  
17 the purposes of school board training reimbursement shall be distributed to all statewide  
18 organizations that received state funding for school board training in fiscal year 2013."; and  
19

20 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references  
21 accordingly.

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_

Action Taken \_\_\_\_\_ Date \_\_\_\_\_